City of Findlay Shade Tree Commission

Notice of Meeting #1: Tuesday, Jan. 3, 2017 - 4 PM Location: Municipal Building 3rd Floor Meeting Room Please contact us if you are unable to attend (Tom - 419-423-3422 or via e-mail – trmills67@att.net).

Agenda

1. Welcome and Introductions Tom Mills

- New Commission Members
- Review Roles of Members
- 2017 Officers
- 2. Business Items
 - Approval of 11/7/2016 Meeting Minutes
 Tom Mills
 - Finance Report
 - Time Spent Program
- 3. Reports

•	City Council	Jim Niemeyer
•	Service/Safety Director	Paul Schmelzer
•	Public Works Department	Dave Honse/AJ
		Copus
•	Engineering Department	Jeremy Kalb

- 4. New Ordinance Rules
 - Tree Replacement Planting ProgramTrees Prohibited in Tree Lawns, Etc.
- 5. Marketing and Education Focus All
- 6. Other All
 - Lincoln St. Tree Trimming
 NeighborWoods Update
 Tom Mills
 Tim Brugeman
- 7. Adjournment Tom Mills
 - Next Shade Tree Commission Meeting Feb. 7, 2017

Thanks in advance for your support keeping Findlay Green & Growing!

34 Years as a "Tree City USA Community"



Tim Brugeman